## APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY FOR CANDIDATES

(Section 106.021(1), F.S.)

(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE)

NOTE: This form must be on file with the qualifying

DS-DE 9 (Rev. 10/10)

## RECEIVED City Clerk's Office

FEB 12 2024

Title: City clerk

By: A whorles

Rule 1S-2.0001, F.A.C.

officer before opening the campaign account.	OFFICE USE ONLY	
1. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES):		
Initial Filing of Form Re-filing to Change: T	reasurer/Deputy	
2. Name of Candidate (in this order: First, Middle, Last)	3. Address (include post office box or street, city, state, zip	
GIOLDEN E. JOHANSSON	code) WIT NW FLITH TEL	
4. Telephone 5. E-mail address	Parkland Fi 33067	
(954) 2790755 GOD 23@gmailcom		
6. Office sought (include district, circuit, group number)	7. If a candidate for a <u>nonpartisan</u> office, check if	
Parkland Commussion District	applicable:  My intent is to run as a Write-In candidate.	
8. If a candidate for a partisan office, check block and fill in name of party as applicable: My intent is to run as a		
Write-In No Party Affiliation	Party candidate.	
9. I have appointed the following person to act as my Campaign Treasurer Deputy Treasurer		
10. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer		
GIOLDEN JOHANDSON		
11. Mailing Address	12. Telephone	
UII7 NW 74th Tec 954,0755		
13. City PULLAND  14. County 15. State 16. Zip Code 17. E-mail address FC 33067 G05023@gmail-wm		
18. I have designated the following bank as my Primary Depository Secondary Depository		
19. Name of Bank 20. Address		
TD BANK	6700 N. State Rd 7	
21. City 22. County	23. State 24. Zip Code	
Coconet Creek Broward	FL 33073	
UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING FORM FOR APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY AND THAT THE FACTS STATED IN IT ARE TRUE.		
25. Date	26. Signature of Candidate	
2/12/2021	x ghh	
27. Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block)		
I, GOLDEN JOHANSON , do hereby accept the appointment		
(Please Print or Type Name)		
designated above as: Campaign Treasurer Deputy Treasurer.		
2/12/2024 X	Cylin	
Date	Signature of Campaign Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer	

## STATEMENT OF CANDIDATE

(Section 106.023, F.S.)

(Please print or type)

OFFICE USE ONLY
RECEIVED
City Clerk's Office

FEB 12 2024

Title: City chrk
By: 1 moules

I, Golden E. Johansson ,		
candidate for the office of Parkland Commissioner District 4 ;		
have been provided access to read and understand the requirements of		
Chapter 106, Florida Statutes.		
X Signature of Candidate Date		
Each candidate must file a statement with the qualifying officer within 10 days after the Appointment of Campaign Treasurer and Designation of Campaign Depository is filed. Willful failure to file this form is a first degree misdemeanor and a civil violation of the Campaign Financing Act which may result in a fine of up to \$1,000, (ss. 106.19(1)(c), 106.265(1), Florida Statutes).		

City of Parkland, Florida

## **Application and Acknowledgment of Electronic Filing Information**



1. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES)			
☑ Candidate ☐ Treasurer/Deputy ☐ Committee ☐ Committee Treasurer			
2. Name of Candidate/Co	mmittee (First, Middle, Last)	3. Address (include P.O. box or street, city, state,	
Golden E. Johansson		zip code) 6117 NW 74th Terrace	
	5. E-mail address	Parkland, FL 33067	
954-279-0755	GoJo23@gmail.com		
system available online at	https://www.voterfocus.com/Cam	City Clerk using the electronic campaign finance reporting paignFinance/candidate_login.php?county=munparkland the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 or other applicable	
campaign or committee. Each compromise. Once credential credentials until such time as	a user who is approved for credential ls have been approved for a user, the s the City Clerk is notified of disclose City Clerk if any user associated was	al basis and may not be shared -even with member of the same is is responsible for protecting those credentials from disclosure or nat user is deemed responsible for every report filed using those sure or compromise of those credentials. Campaign or committee with that campaign or committee becomes ineligible to hold the	
Each report must be filed before midnight at the end of the due date. Late-filed reports are subject to fines pursuant to Florida Statutes sections 106. 07(8) or 106. 29(3), as applicable.			
By filing a report through the System, a person (i) is deemed to have electronically signed the report under oath and to have certified the correctness of the report in accordance with Florida Statutes sections 106. 07(5) or 106. 29(2), as applicable; (ii) is responsible for the accuracy and veracity of the report; and (iii) commits a criminal act by certifying a report that is known to be incorrect, false, or incomplete.			
A report is deemed filed with the City Clerk only when the System issues a receipt confirming the date and time at which the report was filed. The system will issue a separate notice for the subsequent acceptance or rejection of the report by the City Clerk. Once a report has been filed with the City Clerk, it may be changed only by filing an amendment to that report.			
The City is not responsible for providing the internet access necessary to access the System, and problems with an individual candidate's internet access at a residence, office, coffee shop, etc. do not excuse late filing by that candidate. The City Clerk will provide an alternate filing deadline for candidates only in the event that the Reporting System is <i>generally</i> unavailable and all candidates are affected.			
UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE FOREGOING			
FORM FOR APPLICATION AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ELECTRONIC FILING INFORMATION AND THAT THE FACTS STATED IN IT ARE TRUE.			
6. Date		7. Signature of Candidate/Committee Chair	
2/12/2024		X Office	
8. Treasurer's Application and Acknowledgement of Electronic Filing Information (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block)			
I. Golden Johans	sson (prir	nted name), hereby acknowledge that I am	
representing the Candidate/Committee above as the Campaign Treasurer Deputy Treasurer 2/12/2024			
Date		Signature of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer	